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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP
 
Event 1  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 1:04.22Randall, Cadence

Eagle Springs 112 1:07.65Kotch, Delaney S

32.37 1:07.65

Summerwood 113 1:07.66Ivory, Ella M

32.85 1:07.66

Eagle Springs 114 1:08.35Stibrich, Lizzy

32.89 1:08.35

Summerwood 115 1:08.37Currie, Kylie G

31.51 1:08.37

Eagle Springs 116 1:10.25Pink, Josie G

33.46 1:10.25

Kings River-NW 117 1:14.72Molina, Leah K

33.65 1:14.72

Kings River-NW 118 1:15.49Maya, Concepcion M

36.33 1:15.49

Walden Wavez 119 1:18.95Block, Cami M

37.38 1:18.95

Kings River-NW 1110 1:20.76Gowen, Gabriella M

38.05 1:20.76

Newport 1111 1:22.96Green, Kylie M

Walden Wavez 1112 1:23.83Tower, Phia

36.79 1:23.83

Newport 1113 1:25.53Henry, Brooklynn c

39.14 1:25.53

Fall Creek 11--- NSTriche, Maya T

Walden Wavez 11--- NSSalazar, Olivia

 
Event 1  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 59.51Ackerman, Bella R

28.83 59.51

Eagle Springs 122 1:03.81Foltz, Lucy S

30.74 1:03.81

Kings River-NW 123 1:04.33Lockett, Kendall V

30.87 1:04.33

Eagle Springs 124 1:06.75Canalito, Eva

30.73 1:06.75

Walden Wavez 125 1:08.73Canavan, Megan

32.14 1:08.73

Scf Sharks 126 1:10.87Nguyen, Lucinda D

33.65 1:10.87

Walden Wavez 127 1:12.16Landa, Lili E

32.70 1:12.16

Walden Wavez 128 1:15.67O'Neil, Zoe

Oaks Olympians-NW 129 1:16.24Contreras, Baily A

35.75 1:16.24

Walden Wavez 1210 1:16.37Norris, Abby N

36.15 1:16.37

Summerwood 1211 1:17.65Hernandez, Ari I

Newport 1212 1:21.87Helinski, Francesca

40.36 1:21.87

Eagle Springs 1213 1:22.38Anderson, Zoey E

Eagle Springs 1214 1:24.24Nasir-Green, Nevaya

40.56 1:24.24

Summerwood 1215 1:29.20Johnson, Alanna S

Fall Creek 12--- NSCurrier, Katie G

 
Event 2  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 1:02.66Yin, Alexander R

30.23 1:02.66

Walden Wavez 112 1:07.41Pack, Taylor L

31.94 1:07.41

Fall Creek 113 1:08.88Tran, Tyler H

33.07 1:08.88

Eagle Springs 114 1:09.49Smeltzer, Luke M

32.38 1:09.49

Summerwood 115 1:09.91Morris, Michael C

Summerwood 116 1:11.71Arrambide, Vito I

33.96 1:11.71

Loe Dolphins-NW 117 1:11.83Nguyen, Jonathan K

34.48 1:11.83

Kings River-NW 118 1:13.38Soto, Ben E

34.44 1:13.38

Loe Dolphins-NW 119 1:21.29Kim, Mitchell N

37.23 1:21.29

Cutten Green 1110 1:21.61Huynh, Derek P

37.43 1:21.61

Loe Dolphins-NW 1111 1:26.33Suhr, Nicholas

Kings River-NW 11--- NSSzabo, Tate C

 
Event 2  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 54.40Bigney, Quinn J

26.18 54.40

Walden Wavez 122 55.44Toole, Jack O

26.27 55.44

Eagle Springs 123 1:00.46Egan, Jack P

Fall Creek 124 1:00.50Houlton, Zach A

28.98 1:00.50

Loe Dolphins-NW 125 1:03.01Corpuz, Nick J

30.77 1:03.01

Eagle Springs 126 1:05.99Donnally, Keagan

30.53 1:05.99

Newport 127 1:15.79Blessing, Caden W

34.69 1:15.79

Kings River-NW 128 1:15.81Donahue, Andrew M

35.41 1:15.81

Cutten Green 129 1:22.74Solis, Justin

36.71 1:22.74

Kings River-NW 1210 1:25.52Gowen, Robert K

39.37 1:25.52

Cutten Green 12--- NSCollazo, Victor

Walden Wavez 12--- NSFuterfas, Kian K

 
Event 3  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 141 57.39Belaire, Adisyn

27.53 57.39

Kings River-NW 142 57.63Solomon, Carlie H

27.58 57.63

Newport 133 1:00.70Cutbirth, Trinity S

Oaks Olympians-NW 134 1:03.76Walker, Rosie b

30.05 1:03.76
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(Event 3  Girls 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 135 1:04.67Cayton, Abigail

29.88 1:04.67

Walden Wavez 136 1:06.15Block, Taliah M

31.13 1:06.15

Fall Creek 147 1:06.71Lundquist, Kelley A

31.37 1:06.71

Oaks Olympians-NW 148 1:07.11Leija, Avery

31.75 1:07.11

Fall Creek 149 1:08.35Tran, Karlie A

31.68 1:08.35

Fall Creek 1310 1:08.78Siegrist, Chloe H

Summerwood 1411 1:09.96Lejarza, Ally S

33.77 1:09.96

Walden Wavez 1412 1:10.74Drvenkar, Erin

32.49 1:10.74

Summerwood 1413 1:11.42Arevalo, Ibeth A

34.07 1:11.42

Loe Dolphins-NW 1314 1:12.79Henry, Vivien

33.47 1:12.79

Walden Wavez 1415 1:12.96Schoonover, Izzy H

32.78 1:12.96

Walden Wavez 1316 1:13.82Strauss, Brooklyn

34.21 1:13.82

Eagle Springs 1317 1:14.12Pink, Abby J

35.42 1:14.12

Kings River-NW 1318 1:15.23Barrett, Sarah R

Walden Wavez 1319 1:17.73Koch, Amy L

35.00 1:17.73

Eagle Springs 1320 1:19.08Contreiras, Marina

38.11 1:19.08

Walden Wavez 1321 1:21.58Taylor, Leila N

36.24 1:21.58

Cutten Green 14--- NSChavez, Fanny

Cutten Green 14--- NSLopez, Dary

 
Event 4  Boys 13-14 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 141 56.27Salling, Chase P

26.90 56.27

Eagle Springs 142 57.11Kennison, Connor B

18.16 57.11

Eagle Springs 143 58.74Smith, Kota a

28.33 58.74

Eagle Springs 144 58.76Huckabee, Mason R

28.00 58.76

Walden Wavez 135 59.69Turpin, Brett R

28.29 59.69

Kings River-NW 136 59.71Maya, Erik A

28.43 59.71

Newport 147 59.85Sanchez, Joshua

29.27 59.85

Summerwood 148 1:00.08O'Brien, David C

27.68 1:00.08

Eagle Springs 139 1:01.14Wheeler, Connor J

29.40 1:01.14

Newport 1410 1:01.24Berch, Brodie M

Oaks Olympians-NW 1311 1:01.39Weaver, Isaac A

29.99 1:01.39

Kings River-NW 1312 1:03.66Whiteside, Justin S

30.06 1:03.66

Fall Creek 1313 1:04.83Triche, Micah A

30.50 1:04.83

Eagle Springs 1414 1:04.96Foltz, Corey T

30.97 1:04.96

Kings River-NW 1315 1:09.05Soto, Adam M

32.89 1:09.05

Walden Wavez 1316 1:10.18Rose, Peter M

32.33 1:10.18

Cutten Green 1317 1:14.01Alvarez, Joe A

35.10 1:14.01

Cutten Green 1418 1:16.84Castro, Oscar

36.18 1:16.84

Cutten Green 1319 1:31.29Garcia, Luis D

Summerwood 14--- NSThompson, Fred T

 
Event 5  Girls 15-16 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 151 1:00.42Uhlenhop, Bri L

28.49 1:00.42

Summerwood 162 1:00.58Bowman, Kaitlin N

Walden Wavez 153 1:01.53Smejkal, Chloe A

29.30 1:01.53

Newport 154 1:07.35Yates, Emma S

30.77 1:07.35

Loe Dolphins-NW 155 1:08.55Nguyen, Natalie K

31.84 1:08.55

Kings River-NW 156 1:12.03Donahue, Natalie M

33.03 1:12.03

Oaks Olympians-NW 157 1:13.07Brown, Talei

34.41 1:13.07

Oaks Olympians-NW 158 1:13.77Vuong, Karina

Eagle Springs 159 1:14.09Hyak, Lauren S

34.14 1:14.09

Cutten Green 1510 1:16.47Alvarez, Princesa F

35.02 1:16.47

Oaks Olympians-NW 1511 1:20.64Weaver, Tessa G

37.75 1:20.64

Cutten Green 1512 1:27.01Henderson, Krista

Scf Sharks 15--- NSPatterson, Jewell F

 
Event 5  Girls 17-18 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fall Creek 171 1:04.09Leyva, Audrey E

30.77 1:04.09

Eagle Springs 172 1:04.94Smith, Morgan a

30.44 1:04.94

Walden Wavez 173 1:11.72Gideon, Savannah L

33.97 1:11.72

Cutten Green 17--- NSCollazo, Andrea

 
Event 6  Boys 15-16 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 161 47.19Weikel, Gabriel

22.44 47.19
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(Event 6  Boys 15-16 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Kings River-NW 162 49.27Parnham, Beck W

23.93 49.27

Fall Creek 163 51.07Smith, Daniel A

24.38 51.07

Fall Creek 154 51.46Triche, Ty A

24.91 51.46

Eagle Springs 155 52.88Johnson, Darin O

24.57 52.88

Loe Dolphins-NW 166 53.10Leger, Benny B

25.57 53.10

Kings River-NW 167 53.26Gowen, Garret G

24.81 53.26

Walden Wavez 158 53.50Zamani, Dylan J

25.22 53.50

Fall Creek 169 53.99Siegrist, Evan D

26.25 53.99

Walden Wavez 1510 54.77Twomey, Zach A

26.00 54.77

Walden Wavez 1611 55.01Taft, Lane E

26.20 55.01

Eagle Springs 1612 55.18Gonzalez, Isaac

26.12 55.18

Eagle Springs 1513 55.81Metoyer, Nick J

26.02 55.81

Loe Dolphins-NW 1514 57.64Corpuz, Anthony J

27.46 57.64

Walden Wavez 1615 57.68Ciletti, Ryan

27.15 57.68

Cutten Green 1516 57.90Solis, Mathew

26.66 57.90

Summerwood 1617 58.98Stout, Ethan R

27.51 58.98

Eagle Springs 1518 1:00.14Becerra, Justin A

28.51 1:00.14

Loe Dolphins-NW 1619 1:00.88Dingwall, Robert D

28.37 1:00.88

Summerwood 1520 1:01.29Hahn, Justin c

28.91 1:01.29

Walden Wavez 1521 1:01.73Reese, Ethan C

29.27 1:01.73

Fall Creek 1522 1:04.11Hart, Hunter B

30.27 1:04.11

Fall Creek 1523 1:04.14DeLeon, AJ A

31.60 1:04.14

Fall Creek 1524 1:07.33Currier, Harry T

30.85 1:07.33

Eagle Springs 1525 1:09.11Caballero, Jonas

31.44 1:09.11

Kings River-NW 15--- NSSzabo, Corbin H

 
Event 6  Boys 17-18 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 53.94Ozenne, Conner J

25.76 53.94

Eagle Springs 182 56.49Alley, Cole

26.93 56.49

Eagle Springs 17--- NSWinter, Daniel K

 
Event 7  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:57.25Eagle Springs

1) Foltz, Lucy S 12 2) Kotch, Delaney S 11

3) Canalito, Eva 12 4) Randall, Cadence 11

30.10 1:00.30 1:29.32 1:57.25

A2 2:03.99Kings River-NW

1) Molina, Leah K 11 2) Maya, Concepcion M 11

3) Hulsey, Katelyn 12 4) Lockett, Kendall V 12

A3 2:12.11Walden Wavez

1) Canavan, Megan 12 2) Norris, Abby N 12

3) Tower, Phia 11 4) Landa, Lili E 12

30.41 1:05.43 1:40.88 2:12.11

B4 2:14.15Eagle Springs

1) Pink, Josie G 11 2) Hebert, Ava 12

3) Anderson, Zoey E 12 4) Stibrich, Lizzy 11

32.59 1:07.82 1:42.69 2:14.15

A5 2:14.88Fall Creek

1) Ching, Sydney L 11 2) Garza, Bella G 12

3) Leyva, Jolie E 12 4) Martin, Julia E 11

33.55 1:05.41 1:39.74 2:14.88

B6 2:24.11Walden Wavez

1) Salazar, Bela R 12 2) Block, Cami M 11

3) Salazar, Olivia 11 4) O'Neil, Zoe 12

36.22 1:12.80 1:48.88 2:24.11

A7 2:24.41Newport

1) Helinski, Francesca 12 2) Henry, Brooklynn c 11

3) Green, Kylie M 11 4) Harris, Coco 11

33.24 1:23.16 1:48.57 2:24.41

A8 2:28.35Oaks Olympians-NW

1) Contreras, Baily A 12 2) Culver, Becca 12

3) Gibson, Lauren E 12 4) Gibson, Rachael B 12

34.22 1:14.67 1:58.89 2:28.35

A--- DQSummerwood

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Ivory, Ella M 11 2) Hernandez, Ari I 12

3) Currie, Kylie G 11 4) Ackerman, Bella R 12

31.08 1:09.83 1:35.72 DQ

B--- DQSummerwood

Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Johnson, Alanna S 12 2) Taya, Anya Q 11

3) Davis, Celia R 11 4) Payne, Trinity A 11

37.29 1:18.00 2:03.64 DQ

 
Event 8  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.15Eagle Springs

1) Donnally, Keagan 12 2) Dykhouse, Lance 12

3) Yin, Alexander R 11 4) Egan, Jack P 12

A2 1:58.71Summerwood

1) Arrambide, Vito I 11 2) Robison, Jay T 12

3) Morris, Michael C 11 4) Bigney, Quinn J 12

A3 2:10.18Walden Wavez

1) Pack, Taylor L 11 2) Tinnell, Lane 12

3) Anyikam, Kobi K 12 4) Toole, Jack O 12

A4 2:12.85Loe Dolphins-NW

1) Nguyen, Jonathan K 11 2) Suhr, Nicholas 11

3) Kim, Mitchell N 11 4) Corpuz, Nick J 12
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(Event 8  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B5 2:26.45Eagle Springs

1) Donoso, Lucas R 12 2) Castillo, Noah I 11

3) Caballero, Josh 11 4) Smeltzer, Luke M 11

 
Event 9  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.57Kings River-NW

1) Henslee, Hadleigh 13 2) Weatherford, Kendall J 13

3) Barrett, Sarah R 13 4) Solomon, Carlie H 14

27.13 1:00.14 1:31.66 1:58.57

A2 2:00.68Walden Wavez

1) Hawk, Ella 14 2) Allen, Anna Kate 13

3) Schoonover, Izzy H 14 4) Block, Taliah M 13

31.07 1:01.16 1:35.65 2:00.68

A3 2:01.81Eagle Springs

1) Cayton, Abigail 13 2) Pink, Abby J 13

3) Contreiras, Marina 13 4) Belaire, Adisyn 14

28.86 1:36.29 2:01.81

A4 2:02.91Oaks Olympians-NW

1) Morales, EM M 13 2) Carrizales, Madi L 14

3) Leija, Avery 14 4) Walker, Rosie b 13

30.51 1:03.09 1:34.24 2:02.91

A5 2:03.89Fall Creek

1) Lundquist, Kelley A 14 2) Hart, Savannah G 13

3) Tran, Karlie A 14 4) Siegrist, Chloe H 13

30.29 1:03.10 1:33.69 2:03.89

A6 2:04.78Loe Dolphins-NW

1) McIntyre, Emily 13 2) Pipes, Kinzi 13

3) Henry, Vivien 13 4) Cramer, Linden 13

30.89 1:03.46 1:34.97 2:04.78

B7 2:08.98Walden Wavez

1) Griffith, Autry K 13 2) Koch, Amy L 13

3) Nguyen, Elina 13 4) Drvenkar, Erin 14

32.35 1:04.97 1:39.21 2:08.98

 
Event 10  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.31Eagle Springs

1) Huckabee, Mason R 14 2) Smith, Kota a 14

3) Kennison, Connor B 14 4) Salling, Chase P 14

26.87 53.74 1:21.23 1:46.31

B2 1:51.69Eagle Springs

1) Wheeler, Connor J 13 2) Foltz, Corey T 14

3) Marks, Luke P 14 4) Marks, Cole T 14

27.70 57.09 1:51.69

A3 1:56.49Summerwood

1) O'Brien, David C 14 2) Rodriguez, Ian A 14

3) Robison, Clark E 14 4) Currie, Aiden M 14

29.55 1:31.26 1:56.49

A4 1:58.35Walden Wavez

1) Shepperd, Liam A 13 2) Ruelas, Danny E 14

3) Rose, Peter M 13 4) Turpin, Brett R 13

29.09 1:01.73 1:33.02 1:58.35

A5 2:02.64Newport

1) Ashby, Logan M 14 2) Brown, Gavin P 13

3) Berch, Brodie M 14 4) Sanchez, Joshua 14

29.56 1:13.18 1:35.08 2:02.64

 
Event 11  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.62Walden Wavez

1) Prochnow, Sydnie S 17 2) Deets, Lexy N 16

3) Gideon, Savannah L 17 4) Smejkal, Chloe A 15

29.08 1:02.23 1:35.17 2:01.62

 
Event 12  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:32.69Eagle Springs

1) Winter, Daniel K 17 2) Johnson, Darin O 15

3) Metoyer, Nick J 15 4) Weikel, Gabriel 16

23.66 47.05 1:11.22 1:32.69

A2 1:39.40Walden Wavez

1) Twomey, Zach A 15 2) Taft, Lane E 16

3) Ciletti, Ryan 16 4) Zamani, Dylan J 15

24.52 49.04 1:14.38 1:39.40

A3 1:40.79Fall Creek

1) Triche, Ty A 15 2) Hart, Hunter B 15

3) Siegrist, Evan D 16 4) Smith, Daniel A 16

25.01 53.82 1:16.29 1:40.79

A4 1:41.04Loe Dolphins-NW

1) Corpuz, Anthony J 15 2) Dingwall, Robert D 16

3) Rousseau, Noah 15 4) Leger, Benny B 16

26.17 51.93 1:16.96 1:41.04

B5 1:45.88Eagle Springs

1) Alley, Cole 18 2) Horton, Andy R 15

3) Becerra, Justin A 15 4) Gonzalez, Isaac 16

25.96 53.51 1:20.90 1:45.88

 
Event 13  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 29.68Randall, Cadence

Summerwood 112 29.90Currie, Kylie G

Eagle Springs 113 30.16Kotch, Delaney S

Eagle Springs 11*4 31.38Stibrich, Lizzy

Summerwood 11*4 31.38Ivory, Ella M

Kings River-NW 116 31.39Molina, Leah K

Eagle Springs 117 32.67Pink, Josie G

Fall Creek 118 33.27Ching, Sydney L

Kings River-NW 119 33.42Maya, Concepcion M

Kings River-NW 1110 34.47Gowen, Gabriella M

Fall Creek 1111 34.75Martin, Julia E

Walden Wavez 1112 35.86Tower, Phia

Summerwood 1113 35.93Payne, Trinity A

Newport 1114 36.40Green, Kylie M

Walden Wavez 1115 36.50Salazar, Olivia

Loe Dolphins-NW 1116 36.51Cramer, Laine

Walden Wavez 1117 36.62Block, Cami M

Fall Creek 1118 36.90Jackson, Lunden M

Newport 1119 37.00Harris, Coco

Fall Creek 1120 37.20Hedge, Maddie A

Walden Wavez 1121 37.24Block, BiBi K

Loe Dolphins-NW 1122 37.48Davis, Maggie D

Summerwood 1123 37.57vo, Jolie a

Summerwood 1124 38.23Davis, Celia R

Kings River-NW 1125 38.86Burke, Madi

Eagle Springs 1126 39.29Huckabee, Ava R
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(Event 13  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Loe Dolphins-NW 1127 39.87McIntyre, Kaitlyn

Walden Wavez 1128 41.17Gotay, Izzy T

Summerwood 1129 41.85Taya, Anya Q

Fall Creek 11--- NSTriche, Maya T

 
Event 13  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 27.81Ackerman, Bella R

Kings River-NW 122 29.00Lockett, Kendall V

Eagle Springs 123 29.36Foltz, Lucy S

Eagle Springs 124 29.45Canalito, Eva

Walden Wavez 125 30.44Canavan, Megan

Walden Wavez 126 31.10Landa, Lili E

Scf Sharks 127 31.38Nguyen, Lucinda D

Fall Creek 128 32.81Garza, Bella G

Kings River-NW 129 33.00Hulsey, Katelyn

Newport 1210 33.66Helinski, Francesca

Fall Creek 1211 33.88Leyva, Jolie E

Oaks Olympians-NW 1212 35.31Gibson, Rachael B

Walden Wavez 1213 35.59Norris, Abby N

Fall Creek 1214 35.64Currier, Katie G

Summerwood 1215 35.81Hernandez, Ari I

Oaks Olympians-NW 1216 35.89Contreras, Baily A

Oaks Olympians-NW 1217 36.13Brown, Noa

Walden Wavez 1218 36.16O'Neil, Zoe

Walden Wavez 1219 36.17Salazar, Bela R

Eagle Springs 1220 36.82Anderson, Zoey E

Eagle Springs 1221 37.58Hebert, Ava

Eagle Springs 1222 37.97Schwer, Abby G

Oaks Olympians-NW 1223 39.42Gibson, Lauren E

Summerwood 1224 39.89Hobbs, Kennedy N

Summerwood 1225 40.35Johnson, Alanna S

Oaks Olympians-NW 1226 42.49Culver, Becca

Walden Wavez 1227 42.51Anyikam, Kosi K

Summerwood 12--- NSCroomes, Mya N

 
Event 14  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 29.06Yin, Alexander R

Fall Creek 112 29.79Tran, Tyler H

Walden Wavez 113 30.16Pack, Taylor L

Summerwood 114 31.06Arrambide, Vito I

Eagle Springs 115 31.70Smeltzer, Luke M

Summerwood 116 31.78Morris, Michael C

Kings River-NW 117 32.36Soto, Ben E

Loe Dolphins-NW 118 32.48Nguyen, Jonathan K

Cutten Green 119 35.19Huynh, Derek P

Oaks Olympians-NW 1110 35.84Williams, Corbin G

Loe Dolphins-NW 1111 35.98Kim, Mitchell N

Eagle Springs 1112 37.52Castillo, Noah I

Loe Dolphins-NW 1113 38.72Suhr, Nicholas

Walden Wavez 1114 39.46Reese, Kainoa S

Eagle Springs 1115 41.02Caballero, Josh

Loe Dolphins-NW 1116 41.42Pipes, Tate

Walden Wavez 1117 42.42Shepperd, Owen J

Kings River-NW 11--- NSSzabo, Tate C

 
Event 14  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 25.12Bigney, Quinn J

Walden Wavez 122 25.76Toole, Jack O

Fall Creek 123 27.22Houlton, Zach A

Eagle Springs 124 27.50Egan, Jack P

Loe Dolphins-NW 125 27.74Corpuz, Nick J

Eagle Springs 126 29.05Dykhouse, Lance

Newport 127 29.34Williams, Kobe T

Eagle Springs 128 29.49Donnally, Keagan

Summerwood 129 32.17Robison, Jay T

Kings River-NW 1210 32.93Donahue, Andrew M

Oaks Olympians-NW 1211 33.07Phipps, Harrison

Newport 1212 33.33Blessing, Caden W

Walden Wavez 1213 33.53Anyikam, Kobi K

Eagle Springs 1214 34.07Donoso, Lucas R

Summerwood 1215 34.52Diaz-Lazzarino, Santiago n

Cutten Green 1216 35.17Solis, Justin

Kings River-NW 1217 35.82Gowen, Robert K

Walden Wavez 1218 36.05Tinnell, Lane

Cutten Green 12--- NSCollazo, Victor

Summerwood 12--- NSMays, BJ Q

Walden Wavez 12--- NSGerth, Ethen R

 
Event 15  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 141 26.18Belaire, Adisyn

Kings River-NW 142 26.84Solomon, Carlie H

Newport 133 27.69Cutbirth, Trinity S

Scf Sharks 134 28.75Koss, Ava

Eagle Springs 135 28.85Cayton, Abigail

Oaks Olympians-NW 136 28.99Walker, Rosie b

Fall Creek 137 29.56Siegrist, Chloe H

Fall Creek 148 29.69Lundquist, Kelley A

Walden Wavez 139 29.76Block, Taliah M

Loe Dolphins-NW 1310 29.77Cramer, Linden

Fall Creek 1411 30.47Tran, Karlie A

Walden Wavez 1412 30.48Drvenkar, Erin

Walden Wavez 1413 30.62Hawk, Ella

Loe Dolphins-NW 1314 30.87McIntyre, Emily

Oaks Olympians-NW 1315 31.15Morales, EM M

Walden Wavez 1316 31.27Allen, Anna Kate

Loe Dolphins-NW 1317 31.60Henry, Vivien

Walden Wavez 1318 31.97Griffith, Autry K

Walden Wavez 1419 31.98Schoonover, Izzy H

Summerwood 1320 32.10Diaz-Lazzarino, Valentina n

Summerwood 1421 32.11Arevalo, Ibeth A

Kings River-NW 1322 32.27Barrett, Sarah R

Oaks Olympians-NW 1423 32.28Carrizales, Madi L

Loe Dolphins-NW 1324 32.74Pipes, Kinzi

Walden Wavez 1325 33.07Koch, Amy L

Walden Wavez 1326 33.14Nguyen, Elina

Walden Wavez 1327 33.20McBride, Jordyn

Fall Creek 1328 33.39Hart, Savannah G

Kings River-NW 1329 33.66Weatherford, Kendall J

Walden Wavez 1330 33.81Taylor, Leila N

Eagle Springs 1331 33.84Pink, Abby J
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 15  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Walden Wavez 1332 33.93Strauss, Brooklyn

Eagle Springs 1333 35.44Contreiras, Marina

Oaks Olympians-NW 1334 36.21Williams, Ember S

Walden Wavez 1335 36.96Fuentez, Nevaeh L

Cutten Green 14--- NSLopez, Dary

Cutten Green 14--- NSChavez, Fanny

Eagle Springs 14--- NSPhelps, Hannah

Walden Wavez 13--- NSMinix, Tiara

 
Event 16  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 141 26.22Currie, Aiden M

Eagle Springs 142 26.23Salling, Chase P

Eagle Springs 143 26.27Huckabee, Mason R

Eagle Springs 144 26.39Kennison, Connor B

Walden Wavez 135 26.43Turpin, Brett R

Eagle Springs 146 26.49Smith, Kota a

Newport 147 26.64Berch, Brodie M

Oaks Olympians-NW 138 26.73Weaver, Isaac A

Summerwood 149 27.16O'Brien, David C

Kings River-NW 1310 27.53Maya, Erik A

Eagle Springs 1411 27.85Marks, Luke P

Kings River-NW 1312 27.99Whiteside, Justin S

Eagle Springs 1413 28.07Marks, Cole T

Eagle Springs 1314 28.14Wheeler, Connor J

Newport 1415 28.29Sanchez, Joshua

Walden Wavez 1316 28.67Shepperd, Liam A

Newport 1417 28.71Ashby, Logan M

Fall Creek 1318 29.29Triche, Micah A

Summerwood 1419 29.61Robison, Clark E

Eagle Springs 1420 30.01Foltz, Corey T

Summerwood 1421 30.80Rodriguez, Ian A

Walden Wavez 1322 31.25Rose, Peter M

Cutten Green 1323 31.65Alvarez, Joe A

Fall Creek 1424 31.76Tanner, Lance E

Cutten Green 1425 32.21Castro, Oscar

Loe Dolphins-NW 1326 33.35Leger, Thomas E

Walden Wavez 1427 33.50Ruelas, Danny E

Summerwood 1328 34.13Phillips, Seth M

Summerwood 1329 34.79Patterson, CJ J

Summerwood 1330 35.33Krebs, Mason R

Summerwood 1331 35.42Oliver, Noah T

Newport 1332 38.95Brown, Gavin P

Cutten Green 1333 41.84Garcia, Luis D

Summerwood 14--- DQThompson, Fred T

No touch on turn

 
Event 17  Girls 15-16 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 161 27.66Bowman, Kaitlin N

Eagle Springs 152 27.76Uhlenhop, Bri L

Walden Wavez 153 28.43Smejkal, Chloe A

Loe Dolphins-NW 154 29.52Nguyen, Natalie K

Newport 155 30.03Yates, Emma S

Kings River-NW 156 30.41Donahue, Natalie M

Oaks Olympians-NW 157 30.65Brown, Talei

Walden Wavez 168 32.72Deets, Lexy N

Oaks Olympians-NW 159 32.74Vuong, Karina

Cutten Green 1510 33.42Alvarez, Princesa F

Eagle Springs 1511 33.54Hyak, Lauren S

Oaks Olympians-NW 1512 34.12Weaver, Tessa G

Cutten Green 1513 35.41Perea, Wendy S

Summerwood 1514 37.33Brewer, Kathryn E

Scf Sharks 15--- NSPatterson, Jewell F

Cutten Green 15--- NSHenderson, Krista

 
Event 17  Girls 17-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fall Creek 171 28.46Leyva, Audrey E

Walden Wavez 172 28.68Prochnow, Sydnie S

Eagle Springs 173 29.41Smith, Morgan a

Walden Wavez 174 32.39Gideon, Savannah L

 
Event 18  Boys 15-16 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 161 21.96Weikel, Gabriel

Kings River-NW 162 23.12Parnham, Beck W

Kings River-NW 163 23.43Gowen, Garret G

Fall Creek 164 23.63Smith, Daniel A

Loe Dolphins-NW 165 24.08Leger, Benny B

Walden Wavez 156 24.16Zamani, Dylan J

Fall Creek 157 24.23Triche, Ty A

Eagle Springs 158 24.25Johnson, Darin O

Eagle Springs 159 24.53Metoyer, Nick J

Eagle Springs 1610 24.77Gonzalez, Isaac

Walden Wavez 1511 24.91Twomey, Zach A

Walden Wavez 1612 25.21Taft, Lane E

Fall Creek 1613 25.31Siegrist, Evan D

Summerwood 1614 25.40Shaye, Caleb R

Newport 1615 25.65Ashby, Matthew C

Loe Dolphins-NW 1516 25.75Corpuz, Anthony J

Walden Wavez 1617 25.79Ciletti, Ryan

Loe Dolphins-NW 1518 25.82Rousseau, Noah

Summerwood 1619 27.07Stout, Ethan R

Loe Dolphins-NW 1620 27.25Dingwall, Robert D

Fall Creek 1521 27.40Hart, Hunter B

Walden Wavez 1522 27.55Reese, Ethan C

Summerwood 1523 27.95Hahn, Justin c

Eagle Springs 1524 28.02Becerra, Justin A

Eagle Springs 1525 28.37Horton, Andy R

Fall Creek 1526 28.69Currier, Harry T

Oaks Olympians-NW 1627 29.93Smith, Dillon A

Newport 1528 30.05Newton, Jordan

Fall Creek 1529 30.50DeLeon, AJ A

Eagle Springs 1530 30.84Caballero, Jonas

Loe Dolphins-NW 1631 31.59Davis, Garrett M

Summerwood 16--- NSBarron, William D

Kings River-NW 15--- NSSzabo, Corbin H

Kings River-NW 15--- NSBarrett, Jake T

 
Event 18  Boys 17-18 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 23.76Winter, Daniel K

Eagle Springs 172 24.05Ozenne, Conner J

Summerwood 183 25.23Barron, Joe A
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 18  Boys 17-18 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 184 25.91Alley, Cole

Summerwood 175 29.65McDaniel, Austin J

Walden Wavez 17--- NSRatliff, Nathan W

 
Event 19  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 34.64Randall, Cadence

Summerwood 112 35.07Currie, Kylie G

Eagle Springs 113 36.21Pink, Josie G

Eagle Springs 114 37.66Stibrich, Lizzy

Eagle Springs 115 38.03Kotch, Delaney S

Kings River-NW 116 40.32Molina, Leah K

Fall Creek 117 40.84Ching, Sydney L

Summerwood 118 40.85Ivory, Ella M

Kings River-NW 119 41.81Maya, Concepcion M

Fall Creek 1110 41.84Martin, Julia E

Newport 1111 42.11Green, Kylie M

Walden Wavez 1112 43.39Block, Cami M

Kings River-NW 1113 44.69Gowen, Gabriella M

Walden Wavez 1114 45.86Block, BiBi K

Kings River-NW 1115 46.17Burke, Madi

Walden Wavez 1116 47.09Tower, Phia

Summerwood 1117 47.67Davis, Celia R

Fall Creek 1118 49.45Jackson, Lunden M

Summerwood 1119 50.77Taya, Anya Q

Fall Creek 11--- NSTriche, Maya T

 
Event 19  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 32.97Ackerman, Bella R

Eagle Springs 122 33.65Foltz, Lucy S

Kings River-NW 123 34.75Lockett, Kendall V

Walden Wavez 124 34.94Canavan, Megan

Eagle Springs 125 35.47Canalito, Eva

Walden Wavez 126 38.07Landa, Lili E

Walden Wavez 127 39.56Norris, Abby N

Fall Creek 128 40.94Garza, Bella G

Oaks Olympians-NW 129 41.26Brown, Noa

Oaks Olympians-NW 1210 43.85Contreras, Baily A

Fall Creek 1211 43.91Currier, Katie G

Kings River-NW 1212 44.06Hulsey, Katelyn

Oaks Olympians-NW 1213 44.27Gibson, Rachael B

Eagle Springs 1214 45.37Anderson, Zoey E

Walden Wavez 1215 45.91O'Neil, Zoe

Oaks Olympians-NW 1216 46.10Culver, Becca

Newport 1217 47.55Helinski, Francesca

Summerwood 1218 48.63Johnson, Alanna S

Summerwood 1219 51.91Hobbs, Kennedy N

Eagle Springs 12--- DQSchwer, Abby G

No touch at turn

 
Event 20  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fall Creek 111 35.66Tran, Tyler H

Summerwood 112 36.84Morris, Michael C

Eagle Springs 113 37.20Yin, Alexander R

Walden Wavez 114 37.98Pack, Taylor L

Eagle Springs 115 38.06Smeltzer, Luke M

Loe Dolphins-NW 116 39.57Nguyen, Jonathan K

Kings River-NW 117 39.74Soto, Ben E

Summerwood 118 40.35Arrambide, Vito I

Loe Dolphins-NW 119 42.63Kim, Mitchell N

Cutten Green 1110 44.23Huynh, Derek P

Walden Wavez 1111 48.46Reese, Kainoa S

Walden Wavez 1112 49.65Shepperd, Owen J

Loe Dolphins-NW 1113 50.34Pipes, Tate

Kings River-NW 11--- NSSzabo, Tate C

 
Event 20  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 29.85Bigney, Quinn J

Walden Wavez 122 30.61Toole, Jack O

Eagle Springs 123 32.45Egan, Jack P

Eagle Springs 124 33.28Dykhouse, Lance

Loe Dolphins-NW 125 33.40Corpuz, Nick J

Fall Creek 126 34.55Houlton, Zach A

Eagle Springs 127 35.08Donnally, Keagan

Summerwood 128 39.86Robison, Jay T

Kings River-NW 129 40.29Donahue, Andrew M

Newport 1210 42.82Blessing, Caden W

Walden Wavez 1211 43.84Futerfas, Kian K

Walden Wavez 1212 44.58Tinnell, Lane

Cutten Green 12--- NSCollazo, Victor

Walden Wavez 12--- NSGerth, Ethen R

 
Event 21  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Kings River-NW 141 30.69Solomon, Carlie H

Kings River-NW 132 30.71Henslee, Hadleigh

Scf Sharks 133 32.62Koss, Ava

Eagle Springs 144 33.05Belaire, Adisyn

Newport 135 33.39Cutbirth, Trinity S

Oaks Olympians-NW 136 34.40Walker, Rosie b

Fall Creek 147 34.41Tran, Karlie A

Fall Creek 138 34.50Siegrist, Chloe H

Walden Wavez 149 35.02Schoonover, Izzy H

Fall Creek 1410 36.43Lundquist, Kelley A

Walden Wavez 1411 36.63Drvenkar, Erin

Walden Wavez 1312 37.52Block, Taliah M

Walden Wavez 1413 37.59Hawk, Ella

Loe Dolphins-NW 1314 37.83Cramer, Linden

Summerwood 1415 38.59Arevalo, Ibeth A

Walden Wavez 1316 38.87McBride, Jordyn

Kings River-NW 1317 39.33Barrett, Sarah R

Loe Dolphins-NW 1318 39.36McIntyre, Emily

Eagle Springs 1319 39.38Pink, Abby J

Oaks Olympians-NW 1320 39.80Morales, EM M

Walden Wavez 1321 39.91Griffith, Autry K

Kings River-NW 1322 41.35Weatherford, Kendall J

Fall Creek 1323 41.68Hart, Savannah G

Oaks Olympians-NW 1424 42.32Carrizales, Madi L

Loe Dolphins-NW 1325 42.41Pipes, Kinzi

Walden Wavez 1326 42.59Strauss, Brooklyn

Oaks Olympians-NW 1327 43.28Brown, Ella

Loe Dolphins-NW 1328 43.53Henry, Vivien
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 21  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Walden Wavez 1329 45.35Taylor, Leila N

Walden Wavez 1330 46.75Fuentez, Nevaeh L

Cutten Green 14--- NSChavez, Fanny

Eagle Springs 14--- NSPhelps, Hannah

Eagle Springs 13--- NSCayton, Abigail

Walden Wavez 13--- NSMinix, Tiara

 
Event 22  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 141 30.96Smith, Kota a

Eagle Springs 142 31.05Salling, Chase P

Fall Creek 133 31.85Triche, Micah A

Kings River-NW 134 31.90Whiteside, Justin S

Walden Wavez 135 32.01Turpin, Brett R

Eagle Springs 146 32.37Marks, Luke P

Eagle Springs 147 32.49Kennison, Connor B

Kings River-NW 138 32.74Maya, Erik A

Newport 149 33.03Sanchez, Joshua

Eagle Springs 1410 33.64Marks, Cole T

Newport 1411 34.48Ashby, Logan M

Walden Wavez 1312 35.32Shepperd, Liam A

Summerwood 1413 36.07Currie, Aiden M

Eagle Springs 1414 37.33Foltz, Corey T

Kings River-NW 1315 37.73Soto, Adam M

Summerwood 1416 39.09Rodriguez, Ian A

Walden Wavez 1417 39.79Ruelas, Danny E

Walden Wavez 1318 40.94Rose, Peter M

Summerwood 1319 42.01Oliver, Noah T

Summerwood 1320 42.44Krebs, Mason R

Cutten Green 1321 42.94Alvarez, Joe A

Cutten Green 1422 44.14Castro, Oscar

Summerwood 1323 44.72Patterson, CJ J

Cutten Green 1324 50.89Garcia, Luis D

Eagle Springs 14--- NSHuckabee, Mason R

Newport 14--- NSBerch, Brodie M

 
Event 23  Girls 15-16 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 151 31.91Uhlenhop, Bri L

Summerwood 162 32.42Bowman, Kaitlin N

Walden Wavez 153 33.82Smejkal, Chloe A

Loe Dolphins-NW 154 36.23Nguyen, Natalie K

Oaks Olympians-NW 155 38.56Vuong, Karina

Kings River-NW 156 38.93Donahue, Natalie M

Cutten Green 157 40.90Alvarez, Princesa F

Eagle Springs 158 41.07Hyak, Lauren S

Oaks Olympians-NW 159 44.25Weaver, Tessa G

Scf Sharks 1510 50.33Patterson, Jewell F

Cutten Green 15--- NSHenderson, Krista

 
Event 23  Girls 17-18 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 33.93Smith, Morgan a

Walden Wavez 172 39.89Gideon, Savannah L

Cutten Green 17--- NSCollazo, Andrea

 
Event 24  Boys 15-16 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 161 24.59Weikel, Gabriel

Kings River-NW 162 25.06Parnham, Beck W

Kings River-NW 163 27.51Gowen, Garret G

Fall Creek 164 28.05Smith, Daniel A

Walden Wavez 165 28.61Taft, Lane E

Walden Wavez 156 28.65Zamani, Dylan J

Fall Creek 157 29.06Triche, Ty A

Walden Wavez 158 29.63Twomey, Zach A

Loe Dolphins-NW 159 29.75Corpuz, Anthony J

Eagle Springs 1510 29.83Metoyer, Nick J

Eagle Springs 1611 30.49Gonzalez, Isaac

Newport 1612 30.62Ashby, Matthew C

Eagle Springs 1513 30.84Johnson, Darin O

Walden Wavez 1514 30.97Reese, Ethan C

Summerwood 1615 31.26Stout, Ethan R

Loe Dolphins-NW 1516 31.45Rousseau, Noah

Summerwood 1617 31.72Shaye, Caleb R

Walden Wavez 1618 33.59Ciletti, Ryan

Eagle Springs 1519 34.55Becerra, Justin A

Fall Creek 1520 35.38Currier, Harry T

Oaks Olympians-NW 1621 37.24Smith, Dillon A

Eagle Springs 1522 41.22Caballero, Jonas

Kings River-NW 15--- NSSzabo, Corbin H

Kings River-NW 15--- NSBarrett, Jake T

Summerwood 16--- NSBarron, William D

 
Event 24  Boys 17-18 50 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 29.56Ozenne, Conner J

Eagle Springs 182 35.27Alley, Cole

Walden Wavez 17--- NSRatliff, Nathan W

 
Event 25  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 1:16.56Randall, Cadence

34.29 1:16.56

Eagle Springs 112 1:19.54Stibrich, Lizzy

37.25 1:19.54

Eagle Springs 113 1:20.37Pink, Josie G

36.64 1:20.37

Summerwood 114 1:21.32Currie, Kylie G

38.25 1:21.32

Summerwood 115 1:22.35Ivory, Ella M

39.65 1:22.35

Fall Creek 116 1:23.27Martin, Julia E

39.32 1:23.27

Kings River-NW 117 1:26.20Molina, Leah K

40.37 1:26.20

Kings River-NW 118 1:29.42Maya, Concepcion M

42.52 1:29.42

Fall Creek 119 1:29.52Ching, Sydney L

40.08 1:29.52

Walden Wavez 1110 1:30.97Block, BiBi K

44.80 1:30.97

Walden Wavez 1111 1:33.57Salazar, Olivia

44.37 1:33.57
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 25  Girls 11 Year Olds 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 1112 1:34.23Valdez, Joselyn A

41.25 1:34.23

Newport 1113 1:37.62Murray, Carys

43.14 1:37.62

Walden Wavez 1114 1:37.94Block, Cami M

43.94 1:37.94

Loe Dolphins-NW 11--- NSCramer, Laine

Walden Wavez 11--- NSTower, Phia

Fall Creek 11--- NSTriche, Maya T

 
Event 25  Girls 12 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 1:11.93Ackerman, Bella R

32.72 1:11.93

Eagle Springs 122 1:14.08Foltz, Lucy S

34.16 1:14.08

Kings River-NW 123 1:17.99Lockett, Kendall V

35.56 1:17.99

Walden Wavez 124 1:19.35Canavan, Megan

35.16 1:19.35

Eagle Springs 125 1:20.14Canalito, Eva

35.51 1:20.14

Scf Sharks 126 1:22.69Nguyen, Lucinda D

39.61 1:22.69

Fall Creek 127 1:25.72Garza, Bella G

37.96 1:25.72

Eagle Springs 128 1:30.68Nasir-Green, Nevaya

42.88 1:30.68

Summerwood 129 1:32.19Hernandez, Ari I

42.49 1:32.19

Newport 1210 1:34.89Helinski, Francesca

44.43 1:34.89

Oaks Olympians-NW 1211 1:37.03Contreras, Baily A

44.90 1:37.03

Eagle Springs 1212 1:40.99Schwer, Abby G

42.23 1:40.99

Oaks Olympians-NW 12--- NSGibson, Lauren E

Eagle Springs 12--- NSAnderson, Zoey E

Fall Creek 12--- NSCurrier, Katie G

 
Event 26  Boys 11 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 1:14.77Yin, Alexander R

35.24 1:14.77

Fall Creek 112 1:16.23Tran, Tyler H

36.09 1:16.23

Summerwood 113 1:17.37Morris, Michael C

36.80 1:17.37

Eagle Springs 114 1:20.34Smeltzer, Luke M

38.35 1:20.34

Walden Wavez 115 1:21.84Pack, Taylor L

37.40 1:21.84

Loe Dolphins-NW 116 1:23.40Nguyen, Jonathan K

40.27 1:23.40

Kings River-NW 117 1:23.85Soto, Ben E

36.92 1:23.85

Cutten Green 118 1:37.51Huynh, Derek P

46.74 1:37.51

Loe Dolphins-NW 119 1:38.38Kim, Mitchell N

44.42 1:38.38

Kings River-NW 11--- NSSzabo, Tate C

 
Event 26  Boys 12 Year Olds 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Walden Wavez 121 1:04.42Toole, Jack O

29.81 1:04.42

Summerwood 122 1:05.52Bigney, Quinn J

30.38 1:05.52

Fall Creek 123 1:10.00Houlton, Zach A

33.25 1:10.00

Eagle Springs 124 1:10.88Egan, Jack P

32.15 1:10.88

Loe Dolphins-NW 125 1:11.99Corpuz, Nick J

32.31 1:11.99

Eagle Springs 126 1:17.00Donnally, Keagan

35.40 1:17.00

Eagle Springs 127 1:17.58Dykhouse, Lance

33.04 1:17.58

Walden Wavez 128 1:30.82Futerfas, Kian K

42.57 1:30.82

Kings River-NW 129 1:34.19Donahue, Andrew M

44.10 1:34.19

Kings River-NW 1210 1:37.24Gowen, Robert K

45.83 1:37.24

Newport 1211 1:38.72Blessing, Caden W

44.23 1:38.72

Cutten Green 12--- DQSolis, Justin

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly

48.36 DQ

Cutten Green 12--- NSCollazo, Victor

 
Event 27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Kings River-NW 141 1:07.49Solomon, Carlie H

31.17 1:07.49

Kings River-NW 132 1:07.96Henslee, Hadleigh

32.09 1:07.96

Eagle Springs 143 1:11.11Belaire, Adisyn

Scf Sharks 134 1:12.82Koss, Ava

32.35 1:12.82

Newport 135 1:13.14Cutbirth, Trinity S

33.29 1:13.14

Eagle Springs 136 1:15.05Cayton, Abigail

36.03 1:15.05

Oaks Olympians-NW 137 1:15.22Walker, Rosie b

33.46 1:15.22

Walden Wavez 138 1:15.64Block, Taliah M

36.33 1:15.64

Fall Creek 149 1:17.18Lundquist, Kelley A

34.93 1:17.18

Fall Creek 1410 1:18.07Tran, Karlie A

34.09 1:18.07

Oaks Olympians-NW 1411 1:19.96Leija, Avery
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 27  Girls 13-14 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Loe Dolphins-NW 1312 1:20.86Cramer, Linden

36.60 1:20.86

Summerwood 1413 1:20.95Lejarza, Ally S

36.55 1:20.95

Summerwood 1314 1:21.05Diaz-Lazzarino, Valentina n

36.61 1:21.05

Walden Wavez 1315 1:21.92Allen, Anna Kate

38.90 1:21.92

Loe Dolphins-NW 1316 1:21.93McIntyre, Emily

37.29 1:21.93

Oaks Olympians-NW 1317 1:22.07Morales, EM M

38.88 1:22.07

Walden Wavez 1318 1:25.48Nguyen, Elina

38.70 1:25.48

Eagle Springs 1319 1:26.44Pink, Abby J

39.14 1:26.44

Summerwood 1420 1:27.20Arevalo, Ibeth A

41.12 1:27.20

Walden Wavez 1321 1:28.67Strauss, Brooklyn

42.27 1:28.67

Kings River-NW 1322 1:30.34Barrett, Sarah R

38.77 1:30.34

Fall Creek 1323 1:31.55Hart, Savannah G

40.10 1:31.55

Eagle Springs 1324 1:35.20Contreiras, Marina

43.96 1:35.20

Oaks Olympians-NW 13--- DQBrown, Ella

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly

Cutten Green 14--- NSChavez, Fanny

Eagle Springs 14--- NSPhelps, Hannah

 
Event 28  Boys 13-14 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 141 1:06.51Salling, Chase P

30.12 1:06.51

Eagle Springs 142 1:07.80Kennison, Connor B

31.72 1:07.80

Walden Wavez 133 1:07.91Turpin, Brett R

Summerwood 144 1:08.48O'Brien, David C

32.48 1:08.48

Eagle Springs 145 1:08.49Huckabee, Mason R

32.22 1:08.49

Newport 146 1:10.84Sanchez, Joshua

32.11 1:10.84

Kings River-NW 137 1:11.79Whiteside, Justin S

33.22 1:11.79

Eagle Springs 148 1:12.68Marks, Luke P

32.64 1:12.68

Kings River-NW 139 1:12.76Maya, Erik A

33.28 1:12.76

Newport 1410 1:13.04Ashby, Logan M

34.15 1:13.04

Eagle Springs 1411 1:14.45Foltz, Corey T

34.95 1:14.45

Fall Creek 1312 1:14.62Triche, Micah A

32.62 1:14.62

Walden Wavez 1313 1:16.64Shepperd, Liam A

34.06 1:16.64

Oaks Olympians-NW 1314 1:16.77Weaver, Isaac A

34.72 1:16.77

Summerwood 1415 1:21.12Rodriguez, Ian A

37.45 1:21.12

Cutten Green 1416 1:22.18Castro, Oscar

38.07 1:22.18

Kings River-NW 1317 1:22.46Soto, Adam M

36.65 1:22.46

Walden Wavez 1318 1:25.69Rose, Peter M

42.52 1:25.69

Cutten Green 1319 1:26.56Alvarez, Joe A

42.00 1:26.56

Summerwood 1320 1:34.00Oliver, Noah T

Cutten Green 1321 2:01.91Garcia, Luis D

53.89 2:01.91

Eagle Springs 14--- DQMarks, Cole T

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly

32.51 DQ

Newport 14--- NSBerch, Brodie M

 
Event 29  Girls 15-16 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 161 1:08.88Bowman, Kaitlin N

32.82 1:08.88

Walden Wavez 152 1:09.23Smejkal, Chloe A

32.74 1:09.23

Eagle Springs 153 1:15.06Uhlenhop, Bri L

33.45 1:15.06

Loe Dolphins-NW 154 1:20.92Nguyen, Natalie K

36.94 1:20.92

Oaks Olympians-NW 155 1:22.45Vuong, Karina

36.27 1:22.45

Eagle Springs 156 1:28.09Hyak, Lauren S

39.51 1:28.09

Cutten Green 157 1:30.05Alvarez, Princesa F

41.33 1:30.05

Cutten Green 158 1:53.46Henderson, Krista

Summerwood 15--- NSBrewer, Kathryn E

 
Event 29  Girls 17-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 1:12.75Smith, Morgan a

33.25 1:12.75

Walden Wavez 172 1:16.81Prochnow, Sydnie S

34.20 1:16.81

Cutten Green 17--- NSCollazo, Andrea

 
Event 30  Boys 15-16 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 161 53.49Weikel, Gabriel

24.76 53.49

Kings River-NW 162 56.65Parnham, Beck W

26.00 56.65

Fall Creek 163 59.79Smith, Daniel A

28.08 59.79

Walden Wavez 154 1:01.42Zamani, Dylan J

28.25 1:01.42
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 30  Boys 15-16 100 Yard IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fall Creek 165 1:01.49Siegrist, Evan D

28.03 1:01.49

Kings River-NW 166 1:01.71Gowen, Garret G

27.70 1:01.71

Eagle Springs 157 1:01.87Johnson, Darin O

28.95 1:01.87

Eagle Springs 168 1:02.36Gonzalez, Isaac

28.28 1:02.36

Fall Creek 159 1:02.65Triche, Ty A

27.99 1:02.65

Walden Wavez 1610 1:03.37Taft, Lane E

28.72 1:03.37

Walden Wavez 1511 1:03.97Twomey, Zach A

28.89 1:03.97

Loe Dolphins-NW 1612 1:05.24Leger, Benny B

30.66 1:05.24

Summerwood 1613 1:05.62Shaye, Caleb R

31.19 1:05.62

Loe Dolphins-NW 1514 1:05.85Corpuz, Anthony J

30.22 1:05.85

Summerwood 1615 1:08.19Stout, Ethan R

31.10 1:08.19

Summerwood 1516 1:09.55Hahn, Justin c

31.38 1:09.55

Walden Wavez 1517 1:09.99Reese, Ethan C

31.94 1:09.99

Walden Wavez 1618 1:11.26Ciletti, Ryan

31.04 1:11.26

Fall Creek 1519 1:15.56Hart, Hunter B

33.86 1:15.56

Loe Dolphins-NW 1620 1:25.09Davis, Garrett M

39.78 1:25.09

Eagle Springs 1521 1:25.30Caballero, Jonas

37.42 1:25.30

Fall Creek 15--- NSCurrier, Harry T

Summerwood 16--- NSBarron, William D

Kings River-NW 15--- NSSzabo, Corbin H

 
Event 30  Boys 17-18 100 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 1:02.30Ozenne, Conner J

28.38 1:02.30

Eagle Springs 182 1:07.94Alley, Cole

32.29 1:07.94

Summerwood 183 1:09.42Barron, Joe A

31.34 1:09.42

Summerwood 174 1:26.44McDaniel, Austin J

38.29 1:26.44

 
Event 31  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 39.99Kotch, Delaney S

Fall Creek 112 40.14Martin, Julia E

Walden Wavez 113 41.90Block, Cami M

Eagle Springs 114 42.04Randall, Cadence

Summerwood 115 43.09Currie, Kylie G

Kings River-NW 116 44.07Molina, Leah K

Walden Wavez 117 44.74Block, BiBi K

Eagle Springs 118 44.83Stibrich, Lizzy

Eagle Springs 119 45.02Pink, Josie G

Summerwood 1110 45.38Ivory, Ella M

Loe Dolphins-NW 1111 46.07Cramer, Laine

Kings River-NW 1112 46.21Maya, Concepcion M

Walden Wavez 1113 47.21Tower, Phia

Fall Creek 1114 47.59Ching, Sydney L

Summerwood 1115 50.54Valdez, Joselyn A

Newport 1116 51.10Murray, Carys

Kings River-NW 1117 54.28Gowen, Gabriella M

 
Event 31  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Kings River-NW 121 39.63Hulsey, Katelyn

Kings River-NW 122 40.59Lockett, Kendall V

Walden Wavez 123 41.18Canavan, Megan

Summerwood 124 41.99Ackerman, Bella R

Eagle Springs 125 42.42Foltz, Lucy S

Eagle Springs 126 42.71Hebert, Ava

Eagle Springs 127 44.43Canalito, Eva

Fall Creek 128 44.67Leyva, Jolie E

Scf Sharks 129 45.10Nguyen, Lucinda D

Eagle Springs 1210 45.98Nasir-Green, Nevaya

Oaks Olympians-NW 1211 46.56Brown, Noa

Walden Wavez 1212 46.96Salazar, Bela R

Fall Creek 1213 47.39Garza, Bella G

Newport 1214 47.89Helinski, Francesca

Summerwood 1215 49.48Hernandez, Ari I

Oaks Olympians-NW 1216 49.89Culver, Becca

Oaks Olympians-NW 1217 50.67Gibson, Rachael B

Eagle Springs 1218 51.57Schwer, Abby G

Eagle Springs 1219 52.11Anderson, Zoey E

Fall Creek 1220 52.92Currier, Katie G

Oaks Olympians-NW 12--- DQGibson, Lauren E

Downward butterfly kick

 
Event 32  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 111 39.48Morris, Michael C

Eagle Springs 112 40.07Smeltzer, Luke M

Eagle Springs 113 40.68Yin, Alexander R

Summerwood 114 41.61Arrambide, Vito I

Fall Creek 115 42.19Tran, Tyler H

Loe Dolphins-NW 116 44.20Nguyen, Jonathan K

Kings River-NW 117 44.56Soto, Ben E

Cutten Green 118 46.18Huynh, Derek P

Loe Dolphins-NW 119 49.95Kim, Mitchell N

Loe Dolphins-NW 1110 51.41Pipes, Tate

Kings River-NW 11--- NSSzabo, Tate C

 
Event 32  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Fall Creek 121 34.22Houlton, Zach A

Walden Wavez 122 35.69Toole, Jack O

Summerwood 123 36.73Bigney, Quinn J

Newport 124 40.57Williams, Kobe T

Loe Dolphins-NW 125 41.43Corpuz, Nick J
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 32  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 126 43.34Donnally, Keagan

Eagle Springs 127 43.77Donoso, Lucas R

Oaks Olympians-NW 128 45.78Phipps, Harrison

Kings River-NW 129 46.69Gowen, Robert K

Walden Wavez 1210 46.99Futerfas, Kian K

Summerwood 1211 49.33Diaz-Lazzarino, Santiago n

Newport 1212 49.43Blessing, Caden W

Cutten Green 12--- DQSolis, Justin

Scissors kick

Walden Wavez 12--- DQTinnell, Lane

Scissors kick

Walden Wavez 12--- NSGerth, Ethen R

 
Event 33  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Walden Wavez 131 36.82Block, Taliah M

Eagle Springs 132 36.87Cayton, Abigail

Kings River-NW 143 37.85Solomon, Carlie H

Eagle Springs 144 38.03Belaire, Adisyn

Newport 135 38.06Cutbirth, Trinity S

Walden Wavez 136 39.20Nguyen, Elina

Fall Creek 137 39.86Siegrist, Chloe H

Fall Creek 148 40.04Lundquist, Kelley A

Walden Wavez 139 40.97Allen, Anna Kate

Loe Dolphins-NW 1310 41.11McIntyre, Emily

Oaks Olympians-NW 1411 41.14Leija, Avery

Loe Dolphins-NW 1312 41.58Cramer, Linden

Walden Wavez 1413 41.64Schoonover, Izzy H

Oaks Olympians-NW 1314 41.75Walker, Rosie b

Oaks Olympians-NW 1415 41.97Carrizales, Madi L

Kings River-NW 1316 42.31Weatherford, Kendall J

Walden Wavez 1317 43.30Koch, Amy L

Oaks Olympians-NW 13*18 44.48Morales, EM M

Loe Dolphins-NW 13*18 44.48Henry, Vivien

Oaks Olympians-NW 1320 44.53Brown, Ella

Loe Dolphins-NW 1321 45.14Pipes, Kinzi

Eagle Springs 1322 45.15Pink, Abby J

Walden Wavez 1423 45.32Hawk, Ella

Walden Wavez 1324 45.85McBride, Jordyn

Summerwood 1325 46.12Diaz-Lazzarino, Valentina n

Summerwood 1426 46.22Arevalo, Ibeth A

Walden Wavez 1327 46.89Strauss, Brooklyn

Walden Wavez 1328 47.79Taylor, Leila N

Eagle Springs 1329 48.08Contreiras, Marina

Walden Wavez 1330 49.65Griffith, Autry K

Oaks Olympians-NW 1331 51.38Williams, Ember S

Walden Wavez 1332 52.80Fuentez, Nevaeh L

Cutten Green 14--- NSLopez, Dary

Cutten Green 14--- NSChavez, Fanny

Eagle Springs 14--- NSPhelps, Hannah

 
Event 34  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 141 33.76O'Brien, David C

Newport 142 34.79Ashby, Logan M

Kings River-NW 13*3 35.01Whiteside, Justin S

Eagle Springs 13*3 35.01Wheeler, Connor J

Eagle Springs 145 35.06Huckabee, Mason R

Summerwood 146 36.14Currie, Aiden M

Walden Wavez 137 36.47Turpin, Brett R

Eagle Springs 148 36.51Kennison, Connor B

Eagle Springs 149 36.90Salling, Chase P

Eagle Springs 1410 37.41Marks, Cole T

Summerwood 1411 37.92Robison, Clark E

Walden Wavez 1312 38.26Rose, Peter M

Oaks Olympians-NW 1313 38.96Weaver, Isaac A

Kings River-NW 1314 39.81Maya, Erik A

Walden Wavez 1315 39.90Shepperd, Liam A

Eagle Springs 1416 40.17Foltz, Corey T

Cutten Green 1417 41.59Castro, Oscar

Kings River-NW 1318 41.86Soto, Adam M

Newport 1419 43.05Sanchez, Joshua

Summerwood 1320 43.71Oliver, Noah T

Summerwood 1421 44.31Thompson, Fred T

Summerwood 1422 44.54Rodriguez, Ian A

Summerwood 1323 44.77Phillips, Seth M

Cutten Green 1324 45.60Alvarez, Joe A

Fall Creek 1425 46.89Tanner, Lance E

Summerwood 1326 47.15Patterson, CJ J

Newport 1327 47.62Brown, Gavin P

Loe Dolphins-NW 1328 47.95Leger, Thomas E

Summerwood 1329 52.81Krebs, Mason R

Newport 14--- NSBerch, Brodie M

 
Event 35  Girls 15-16 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 161 34.57Bowman, Kaitlin N

Eagle Springs 152 34.60Uhlenhop, Bri L

Walden Wavez 153 36.23Smejkal, Chloe A

Cutten Green 154 38.70Alvarez, Princesa F

Walden Wavez 165 40.63Deets, Lexy N

Loe Dolphins-NW 156 42.66Nguyen, Natalie K

Eagle Springs 157 43.40Hyak, Lauren S

Oaks Olympians-NW 158 43.63Weaver, Tessa G

Oaks Olympians-NW 159 44.64Vuong, Karina

Cutten Green 1510 1:02.74Henderson, Krista

Scf Sharks 15--- NSPatterson, Jewell F

Summerwood 15--- NSBrewer, Kathryn E

 
Event 35  Girls 17-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 36.34Smith, Morgan a

Walden Wavez 172 38.64Prochnow, Sydnie S

Fall Creek 173 40.61Leyva, Audrey E

Walden Wavez 174 45.03Gideon, Savannah L

Cutten Green 17--- NSCollazo, Andrea

 
Event 36  Boys 15-16 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 161 28.09Weikel, Gabriel

Fall Creek 162 29.68Smith, Daniel A

Eagle Springs 153 29.99Johnson, Darin O

Kings River-NW 164 30.35Parnham, Beck W

Summerwood 165 31.68Shaye, Caleb R

Kings River-NW 166 31.89Gowen, Garret G
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 36  Boys 15-16 50 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Walden Wavez 157 32.99Zamani, Dylan J

Loe Dolphins-NW 158 33.10Corpuz, Anthony J

Loe Dolphins-NW 169 33.27Dingwall, Robert D

Fall Creek 1610 33.41Siegrist, Evan D

Eagle Springs 1611 33.54Gonzalez, Isaac

Walden Wavez 1512 33.63Twomey, Zach A

Walden Wavez 1613 34.21Taft, Lane E

Fall Creek 1514 36.07Hart, Hunter B

Summerwood 1615 36.20Stout, Ethan R

Cutten Green 1516 36.84Solis, Mathew

Walden Wavez 1517 37.30Reese, Ethan C

Summerwood 1518 37.98Hahn, Justin c

Eagle Springs 1519 39.63Horton, Andy R

Fall Creek 1520 40.03DeLeon, AJ A

Fall Creek 1521 41.51Currier, Harry T

Newport 1522 42.51Newton, Jordan

Eagle Springs 15--- DQCaballero, Jonas

Downward butterfly kick

Newport 16--- DQAshby, Matthew C

Downward butterfly kick

Summerwood 16--- NSBarron, William D

Kings River-NW 15--- NSSzabo, Corbin H

 
Event 36  Boys 17-18 50 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 31.70Winter, Daniel K

Summerwood 182 34.64Barron, Joe A

Eagle Springs 183 34.77Alley, Cole

Eagle Springs 174 34.81Ozenne, Conner J

Walden Wavez 17--- NSRatliff, Nathan W

 
Event 37  Girls 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 32.66Randall, Cadence

Eagle Springs 112 34.89Stibrich, Lizzy

Eagle Springs 113 37.34Pink, Josie G

Fall Creek 114 37.50Ching, Sydney L

Summerwood 115 38.12Ivory, Ella M

Fall Creek 116 39.09Jackson, Lunden M

Summerwood 117 40.54Currie, Kylie G

Kings River-NW 118 41.67Gowen, Gabriella M

Loe Dolphins-NW 119 41.88McIntyre, Kaitlyn

Summerwood 1110 42.40vo, Jolie a

Fall Creek 1111 42.42Martin, Julia E

Loe Dolphins-NW 1112 44.51Davis, Maggie D

Summerwood 1113 46.61Valdez, Joselyn A

Kings River-NW 1114 48.18Maya, Concepcion M

Summerwood 1115 50.63Payne, Trinity A

Fall Creek 11--- NSTriche, Maya T

 
Event 37  Girls 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 30.43Ackerman, Bella R

Eagle Springs 122 32.59Foltz, Lucy S

Fall Creek 123 34.01Garza, Bella G

Kings River-NW 124 34.10Lockett, Kendall V

Walden Wavez 125 34.68Canavan, Megan

Eagle Springs 126 35.57Canalito, Eva

Walden Wavez 127 36.77Landa, Lili E

Scf Sharks 128 38.48Nguyen, Lucinda D

Fall Creek 129 39.05Leyva, Jolie E

Summerwood 1210 39.80Hernandez, Ari I

Oaks Olympians-NW 1211 43.18Contreras, Baily A

Eagle Springs 1212 43.86Nasir-Green, Nevaya

Newport 1213 44.35Helinski, Francesca

Oaks Olympians-NW 1214 44.91Gibson, Rachael B

Oaks Olympians-NW 1215 45.06Culver, Becca

Eagle Springs 1216 45.64Schwer, Abby G

Fall Creek 1217 46.34Currier, Katie G

Eagle Springs 1218 52.00Anderson, Zoey E

Oaks Olympians-NW 12--- DQGibson, Lauren E

Non-simultaneous arms

Walden Wavez 12--- DQNorris, Abby N

One hand touch

Walden Wavez 12--- NSSalazar, Bela R

 
Event 38  Boys 11 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 111 33.94Yin, Alexander R

Fall Creek 112 34.14Tran, Tyler H

Eagle Springs 113 37.40Smeltzer, Luke M

Summerwood 114 38.41Morris, Michael C

Kings River-NW 115 38.72Soto, Ben E

Loe Dolphins-NW 116 41.89Nguyen, Jonathan K

Loe Dolphins-NW 117 46.75Kim, Mitchell N

Loe Dolphins-NW 118 53.01Pipes, Tate

Kings River-NW 11--- NSSzabo, Tate C

 
Event 38  Boys 12 Year Olds 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 121 29.01Bigney, Quinn J

Walden Wavez 122 30.15Toole, Jack O

Loe Dolphins-NW 123 30.21Corpuz, Nick J

Eagle Springs 124 31.41Egan, Jack P

Eagle Springs 125 32.70Dykhouse, Lance

Fall Creek 126 33.72Houlton, Zach A

Eagle Springs 127 33.81Donnally, Keagan

Newport 128 35.63Williams, Kobe T

Kings River-NW 129 41.82Gowen, Robert K

Summerwood 1210 42.25Robison, Jay T

Newport 1211 49.99Blessing, Caden W

Cutten Green 1212 53.68Solis, Justin

Walden Wavez 12--- NSTinnell, Lane

Cutten Green 12--- NSCollazo, Victor

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Kings River-NW 131 29.24Henslee, Hadleigh

Kings River-NW 142 29.34Solomon, Carlie H

Eagle Springs 143 31.59Belaire, Adisyn

Scf Sharks 134 31.89Koss, Ava

Newport 135 32.98Cutbirth, Trinity S

Oaks Olympians-NW 136 33.27Walker, Rosie b

Fall Creek 147 33.71Tran, Karlie A

Fall Creek 148 34.17Lundquist, Kelley A

Walden Wavez 149 34.31Schoonover, Izzy H
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 39  Girls 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Loe Dolphins-NW 1310 35.07McIntyre, Emily

Walden Wavez 1311 35.20Block, Taliah M

Eagle Springs 1312 35.21Cayton, Abigail

Summerwood 1413 35.83Lejarza, Ally S

Fall Creek 1314 37.46Hart, Savannah G

Walden Wavez 1415 37.64Hawk, Ella

Oaks Olympians-NW 1316 37.69Morales, EM M

Walden Wavez 1317 38.28Taylor, Leila N

Loe Dolphins-NW 1318 38.60Pipes, Kinzi

Loe Dolphins-NW 1319 38.94Cramer, Linden

Walden Wavez 1320 39.56Strauss, Brooklyn

Walden Wavez 1321 42.53Koch, Amy L

Eagle Springs 1322 42.76Pink, Abby J

Eagle Springs 1323 46.08Contreiras, Marina

Oaks Olympians-NW 1324 50.49Williams, Ember S

Cutten Green 14--- NSChavez, Fanny

 
Event 40  Boys 13-14 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 141 28.30Salling, Chase P

Summerwood 142 28.53Currie, Aiden M

Eagle Springs 143 30.16Smith, Kota a

Walden Wavez 134 30.34Turpin, Brett R

Newport 145 30.79Berch, Brodie M

Eagle Springs 146 31.22Kennison, Connor B

Eagle Springs 147 31.47Marks, Luke P

Summerwood 148 31.76O'Brien, David C

Fall Creek 139 32.33Triche, Micah A

Kings River-NW 1310 32.48Maya, Erik A

Kings River-NW 1311 32.70Whiteside, Justin S

Walden Wavez 1312 34.14Shepperd, Liam A

Oaks Olympians-NW 1313 34.77Weaver, Isaac A

Summerwood 1414 35.25Robison, Clark E

Cutten Green 1415 36.29Castro, Oscar

Eagle Springs 1416 37.04Foltz, Corey T

Walden Wavez 1317 38.77Rose, Peter M

Cutten Green 1318 40.50Alvarez, Joe A

Summerwood 1319 40.92Phillips, Seth M

Fall Creek 1420 41.51Tanner, Lance E

Summerwood 1321 44.18Oliver, Noah T

Summerwood 1322 54.68Krebs, Mason R

Summerwood 13--- DQPatterson, CJ J

Non-simultaneous touch

Newport 14--- NSSanchez, Joshua

 
Event 41  Girls 15-16 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Summerwood 161 30.42Bowman, Kaitlin N

Walden Wavez 152 30.86Smejkal, Chloe A

Eagle Springs 153 31.02Uhlenhop, Bri L

Newport 154 31.51Yates, Emma S

Oaks Olympians-NW 155 35.48Vuong, Karina

Oaks Olympians-NW 156 37.20Brown, Talei

Loe Dolphins-NW 157 37.57Nguyen, Natalie K

Eagle Springs 158 38.60Hyak, Lauren S

Cutten Green 159 40.02Alvarez, Princesa F

Kings River-NW 1510 40.11Donahue, Natalie M

Cutten Green 1511 55.93Henderson, Krista

Scf Sharks 15--- NSPatterson, Jewell F

 
Event 41  Girls 17-18 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 32.33Smith, Morgan a

 
Event 42  Boys 15-16 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 161 24.75Weikel, Gabriel

Kings River-NW 162 25.32Parnham, Beck W

Kings River-NW 163 26.00Gowen, Garret G

Fall Creek 164 26.26Smith, Daniel A

Walden Wavez 155 26.52Zamani, Dylan J

Fall Creek 156 26.57Triche, Ty A

Fall Creek 167 27.35Siegrist, Evan D

Walden Wavez 168 27.38Taft, Lane E

Loe Dolphins-NW 169 27.76Leger, Benny B

Walden Wavez 1510 28.03Twomey, Zach A

Eagle Springs 1611 28.09Gonzalez, Isaac

Walden Wavez 1612 28.22Ciletti, Ryan

Summerwood 1613 28.94Shaye, Caleb R

Cutten Green 1514 29.02Solis, Mathew

Summerwood 1615 29.27Stout, Ethan R

Loe Dolphins-NW 15*16 29.53Rousseau, Noah

Walden Wavez 15*16 29.53Reese, Ethan C

Loe Dolphins-NW 1618 30.96Dingwall, Robert D

Summerwood 1519 31.11Hahn, Justin c

Loe Dolphins-NW 1520 32.14Corpuz, Anthony J

Eagle Springs 1521 32.89Horton, Andy R

Fall Creek 1522 33.00DeLeon, AJ A

Fall Creek 1523 33.60Currier, Harry T

Oaks Olympians-NW 1624 33.73Smith, Dillon A

Eagle Springs 1525 37.15Caballero, Jonas

Loe Dolphins-NW 1626 38.70Davis, Garrett M

Kings River-NW 15--- NSSzabo, Corbin H

 
Event 42  Boys 17-18 50 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Eagle Springs 171 26.88Winter, Daniel K

Eagle Springs 172 27.05Ozenne, Conner J

Eagle Springs 183 28.38Alley, Cole

Summerwood 184 28.51Barron, Joe A

Summerwood 175 38.13McDaniel, Austin J

 
Event 43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:18.31Eagle Springs

1) Foltz, Lucy S 12 2) Kotch, Delaney S 11

3) Stibrich, Lizzy 11 4) Canalito, Eva 12

A2 2:26.22Walden Wavez

1) Norris, Abby N 12 2) Block, Cami M 11

3) Canavan, Megan 12 4) Landa, Lili E 12

A3 2:26.89Summerwood

1) Currie, Kylie G 11 2) Ivory, Ella M 11

3) Hernandez, Ari I 12 4) Ackerman, Bella R 12

A4 2:27.76Kings River-NW

1) Maya, Concepcion M 11 2) Hulsey, Katelyn 12

3) Lockett, Kendall V 12 4) Molina, Leah K 11
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 43  Girls 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 2:29.82Fall Creek

1) Ching, Sydney L 11 2) Martin, Julia E 11

3) Garza, Bella G 12 4) Leyva, Jolie E 12

B6 2:33.86Eagle Springs

1) Pink, Josie G 11 2) Hebert, Ava 12

3) Schwer, Abby G 12 4) Randall, Cadence 11

B7 2:48.25Walden Wavez

1) O'Neil, Zoe 12 2) Block, BiBi K 11

3) Salazar, Bela R 12 4) Tower, Phia 11

A8 2:58.74Oaks Olympians-NW

1) Gibson, Rachael B 12 2) Culver, Becca 12

3) Gibson, Lauren E 12 4) Contreras, Baily A 12

B9 3:09.54Summerwood

1) Johnson, Alanna S 12 2) Hobbs, Kennedy N 12

3) Payne, Trinity A 11 4) Davis, Celia R 11

47.15 3:09.54

 
Event 44  Boys 11-12 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:16.55Eagle Springs

1) Dykhouse, Lance 12 2) Smeltzer, Luke M 11

3) Yin, Alexander R 11 4) Donnally, Keagan 12

33.33 1:14.37 1:47.82 2:16.55

A2 2:26.69Walden Wavez

1) Pack, Taylor L 11 2) Futerfas, Kian K 12

3) Toole, Jack O 12 4) Anyikam, Kobi K 12

36.89 1:23.33 2:26.69

A3 2:40.50Loe Dolphins-NW

1) Kim, Mitchell N 11 2) Nguyen, Jonathan K 11

3) Corpuz, Nick J 12 4) Suhr, Nicholas 11

45.22 1:30.52 2:01.31 2:40.50

A--- DQSummerwood

Stroke Infraction swimmer #1

1) Robison, Jay T 12 2) Morris, Michael C 11

3) Bigney, Quinn J 12 4) Arrambide, Vito I 11

47.02 1:18.54 1:46.91 DQ

 
Event 45  Girls 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:20.81Oaks Olympians-NW

1) Leija, Avery 14 2) Carrizales, Madi L 14

3) Walker, Rosie b 13 4) Morales, EM M 13

36.84 1:18.74 1:49.96 2:20.81

A2 2:21.51Fall Creek

1) Lundquist, Kelley A 14 2) Siegrist, Chloe H 13

3) Tran, Karlie A 14 4) Hart, Savannah G 13

35.98 1:16.16 1:48.73 2:21.51

A3 2:23.28Walden Wavez

1) Schoonover, Izzy H 14 2) Nguyen, Elina 13

3) Block, Taliah M 13 4) Hawk, Ella 14

44.66 1:15.69 1:51.02 2:23.28

A4 2:24.35Eagle Springs

1) Pink, Abby J 13 2) Contreiras, Marina 13

3) Cayton, Abigail 13 4) Belaire, Adisyn 14

40.41 1:18.61 1:50.49 2:24.35

B5 2:25.73Walden Wavez

1) Griffith, Autry K 13 2) Allen, Anna Kate 13

3) Taylor, Leila N 13 4) Drvenkar, Erin 14

37.40 1:18.01 1:56.51 2:25.73

A6 2:31.25Loe Dolphins-NW

1) Cramer, Linden 13 2) McIntyre, Emily 13

3) Pipes, Kinzi 13 4) Henry, Vivien 13

38.89 1:20.02 1:59.71 2:31.25

 
Event 46  Boys 13-14 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.59Eagle Springs

1) Smith, Kota a 14 2) Wheeler, Connor J 13

3) Salling, Chase P 14 4) Kennison, Connor B 14

30.86 1:07.15 1:34.65 2:01.59

A2 2:08.21Summerwood

1) Rodriguez, Ian A 14 2) Robison, Clark E 14

3) O'Brien, David C 14 4) Currie, Aiden M 14

37.02 1:09.41 1:38.02 2:08.21

A3 2:17.98Walden Wavez

1) Turpin, Brett R 13 2) Rose, Peter M 13

3) Shepperd, Liam A 13 4) Ruelas, Danny E 14

36.14 1:14.99 1:44.12 2:17.98

A4 2:19.90Newport

1) Sanchez, Joshua 14 2) Ashby, Logan M 14

3) Berch, Brodie M 14 4) Brown, Gavin P 13

34.83 1:10.20 1:41.87 2:19.90

 
Event 47  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:22.72Walden Wavez

1) Gideon, Savannah L 17 2) Prochnow, Sydnie S 17

3) Smejkal, Chloe A 15 4) Deets, Lexy N 16

48.31 1:18.38 1:48.99 2:22.72

 
Event 48  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.40Eagle Springs

1) Metoyer, Nick J 15 2) Weikel, Gabriel 16

3) Gonzalez, Isaac 16 4) Winter, Daniel K 17

29.60 57.40 1:23.92 1:48.40

A2 1:53.45Fall Creek

1) Siegrist, Evan D 16 2) Smith, Daniel A 16

3) Triche, Ty A 15 4) Hart, Hunter B 15

29.50 59.27 1:26.09 1:53.45

A3 1:55.40Walden Wavez

1) Zamani, Dylan J 15 2) Twomey, Zach A 15

3) Taft, Lane E 16 4) Ciletti, Ryan 16

29.99 1:03.05 1:29.74 1:55.40

A4 1:56.24Loe Dolphins-NW

1) Corpuz, Anthony J 15 2) Dingwall, Robert D 16

3) Rousseau, Noah 15 4) Leger, Benny B 16

30.30 1:03.67 1:32.40 1:56.24

A5 2:01.09Summerwood

1) Stout, Ethan R 16 2) Shaye, Caleb R 16

3) Barron, Joe A 18 4) Hahn, Justin c 15

33.24 1:04.80 1:33.30 2:01.09
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2019 Summer Heat Meet - Hosted by ESA - 6/2/2019

Results - Summer Heat 11 & UP

(Event 48  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B6 2:06.01Eagle Springs

1) Ozenne, Conner J 17 2) Alley, Cole 18

3) Horton, Andy R 15 4) Caballero, Jonas 15

29.92 1:04.58 1:35.91 2:06.01

 
Event 49  Girls 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Progressive Relay Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:53.62Eagle Springs

1) Medlin, Mia Grace 7 2) Smeltzer, Ella R 9

3) Randall, Cadence 11 4) Belaire, Adisyn 14

31.22 1:00.03 1:26.35 1:53.62

A2 1:55.61Summerwood

1) Vitulli, Addison G 8 2) Haik, Olivia K 10

3) Ackerman, Bella R 12 4) Lejarza, Ally S 14

30.18 57.35 1:28.46 1:55.61

A3 2:01.35Walden Wavez

1) Steele, Makayla A 7 2) Caston, Kelsie 9

3) Landa, Lili E 12 4) Block, Taliah M 13

32.56 1:03.31 1:33.44 2:01.35

B4 2:01.95Eagle Springs

1) Coelho, Caroline 8 2) Bartels, Sophia M 10

3) Foltz, Lucy S 12 4) Cayton, Abigail 13

32.91 1:02.96 1:32.97 2:01.95

A5 2:02.36Fall Creek

1) Glowacki, Madelyn E 8 2) Williams, Macy A 10

3) Ching, Sydney L 11 4) Siegrist, Chloe H 13

30.83 1:03.64 1:34.43 2:02.36

A6 2:05.29Newport

1) Cutbirth, Blayne N 8 2) Sanchez, Emma 10

3) Helinski, Francesca 12 4) Cutbirth, Trinity S 13

34.03 1:06.99 1:35.37 2:05.29

A7 2:15.74Loe Dolphins-NW

1) Coultate, Charlotte L 8 2) Descamps, Anais 10

3) Cramer, Laine 11 4) Cramer, Linden 13

41.21 1:14.21 1:45.85 2:15.74

A8 2:17.03Oaks Olympians-NW

1) McGraw, Madilyn G 8 2) Jones, Grace 10

3) Contreras, Baily A 12 4) Morales, EM M 13

40.14 1:16.38 1:46.57 2:17.03

 
Event 50  Boys 15-18 200 Yard Freestyle Progressive Relay Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.07Eagle Springs

1) Heavrin, Everett D 8 2) Hunnicutt, Bryce E 9

3) Egan, Jack P 12 4) Salling, Chase P 14

29.61 57.35 1:23.08 1:45.07

B2 1:49.77Eagle Springs

1) Morris, Asher 7 2) Heavrin, Ike Z 10

3) Donnally, Keagan 12 4) Huckabee, Mason R 14

31.39 1:00.07 1:25.96 1:49.77

A3 1:50.11Walden Wavez

1) Toole, Carter T 7 2) Toole, Owen S 10

3) Toole, Jack O 12 4) Turpin, Brett R 13

33.97 59.70 1:25.93 1:50.11

A4 1:53.59Fall Creek

1) Marshall, Ethan V 8 2) Bellera, Sebastian R 10

3) Houlton, Zach A 12 4) Triche, Micah A 13

42.31 1:08.34 1:30.76 1:53.59

A5 1:59.83Summerwood

1) Guzman, Xavier X 7 2) Oliver, Jonah G 10

3) Bigney, Quinn J 12 4) Currie, Aiden M 14

43.06 1:07.63 1:34.40 1:59.83

A6 2:07.33Newport

1) Sutterfield, Emerson C 8 2) Vickers, Landon W 10

3) Williams, Kobe T 12 4) Sanchez, Joshua 14

41.93 1:12.75 1:41.07 2:07.33


